## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM681621

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900646485

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
MASLAND CARPETS, LLC		01/30/2013	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TDG OPERATIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	475 Reed Road		
City:	Dalton		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30722		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0534999	MASLAND	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-429-3000

Email: ipdocketing@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP

Address Line 1: 1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: ATTN: MICHAEL J. ALLAN Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028965.00216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Allan
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Allan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=TDG Operations LLC-Masland Carpets LLC - Certificate of Name Change to TDG Operations LLC - August 1 2013#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900650241 REEL: 007453 FRAME: 0117 source=TDG Operations LLC-Masland Carpets LLC - Certificate of Name Change to TDG Operations LLC - August 1 2013#page2.tif

source=TDG Operations LLC-Masland Carpets LLC - Certificate of Name Change to TDG Operations LLC - August 1 2013#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007453 FRAME: 0118



Brian P. Kemp Secretary Of State

## Office Of The Secretary Of State Corporations Division

## **Articles Of Amendment**

## To Articles of Organization

Article One	3	CORPORATI	2013 JUL 31 PH 1: 38
The Name Of The Limited Liability Company is:	Ş	The Division	
Mesland Carpets, LLC		32 32 32	٠ دي
Article Two	.ax	z	63
The Date The Articles Of Organization Were Filed Was:			
April 8, 2003			
	*	~	
Article Three			
The Limited Liability Company Hereby Adopts The Following Amendment To Chang Of The Organization. The New Name Of The Organization is:	ge The	Nam	e
TDG Operations, LLC		<u> </u>	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles Of Amen	idment	energie.	
On 1/3 a) (1/3 a) (Signature And Capacily in which signing	er Jūj	Ŧì.	
Form CD 118			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007453 FRAME: 0119

Control No.: 0320957

# STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State
Corporations Division
313 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

MASLAND CARPETS, LLC

Name Changed To

TDG OPERATIONS, LLC

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE under the laws of the State of Georgia on July 31, 2013 by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on August 01, 2013

3:11

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: neEo3HqO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007453 FRAME: 0120

**RECORDED: 09/29/2021**